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RECEIvt D

TO

WALLER COUNTY APPRAISAI DISTRICT

MEMORANDUM

Taxing Units Comprising Waller County Appraisal District

Chris Barzilla

2019 Proposed Budget

June 5,2018

FROM:

SUBJECT

DATE:

Section 6.06 (a), Tax Code, requires that each year the chief appraiser shall prepare a proposed
budget for the operations ofthe district for the following year and shall submit copies to each
taxing unit aad the board of directors before June 15. Each taxing unit entitled to vote on the
appointrnent ofboard members shali maintain a copy ofthe proposed budget for public
inspection at its principal administrative office.

Section 6.06 (b) requires that a final budget be approved prior to September 15.

Enclosed is the 2019 proposed budget for the Waller County Appraisal District. If you have any
questions regarding the proposed budget, please call me at (979) -921-0060 extension 401 or at

chrisb@waller-cad. org.



WALLER COUNTY APPRAISAL OISTRICT
PROPOSEO 2019 BUOGET

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

REVENUES

5 573,24?

t1

t 1.912.472

2o3,721
687,997

6,500
51,400
14,000

29s,681
3,000
2,800
1,000
3,0@

90,000
150

1,359,252

ASSESSMENT OF Er.lTlTlTES
INTEREST
MISC REVENUE

9',t2.472
0
0

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
PAYROLL

5119 SA].ARIES.ADMINISTRATION
6129 SALARIES. STAFF
612A OIERTIME
6139 CARALLOWANCE
6141 MEDICAREINSURANCE
6142 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE

614201 GROUP LIFE INSUFIANCE
6142A2 TCORS LIFE INSURANCE

6145 FEDERALUNEMPLOYMENT
514501 TEXASIA/oRKFORCEUNEMPLOYMEITT
61{602 EMPLOYERTCORS
614A AO&O INSURANCE

TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENOITURES:

40,000
2,5@
1,000
7,500

18,000
50,000
50,790
10,000

no
3.7@

21,500
1,000

29,8:lO
E,500
3,550

10,620
10,000
12,000
4,0@

12,0@
15,600

101,400
424,270

6325
632501
6i2fi2
633601
6397
6399

SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
RESEARCH,/PERIOOICALS
INFONATION REG VEHICLES
MARSI]AII SWFT
ESRI MAPPING SOFTWARE LICENSE

POSTAGE EXPENSE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

150
800

1,000
E,5(n

27,56
18,000
55,950

621101
a21102
621103
6212
6213
6219
624901
6249o2
624903
6249U
624906
624907
624906
625001
625002
625003
6251
6255
6255
6266
6267
5258

6114
6115
6416
6417
641E
5419
6422
€/-27
6420
6/,29
6496
649701
549702

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE
SEMINARS & TUITION
EDUCATION & EXPENSES (HOTEUFOOO)

EOUCATION TRAVEUMILEAGE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAVEL
PERSONAI PROPERTY TAXES

ARB EXPENSE
ARBITRAIION FEES
\ADRKMAN COMP. INSURANCE
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIAEILITY INS.

CONTENTS INSURANCE
PUBLIC NOTICES POSTEO
PROFESSIONAL OUES OAAD)
IX, OEPT OF LICENSING OUES

TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPEIISES

10,000
11,000
4,000
1,000

100
25,000
6,000
3,@O
6,500
2,000
1,000
1,600
1,800

73,0@

$

s
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:
ENDING FUNO BALANCE:

1,912,472
573,242

PURCHASED ANO CONTRACTEO SERVICES

OISTRICT LEGqL SERVICES
ARB LEGAL SERVICES
RAY & I/\/OODS ATTORNEY
AUOTT SERVICES
PRINTING & MAILING EXPENSE

APPRAISAL SERVICE54ONSULTANTS
TRUE AUTOMATION SERVICE AGREEMEI'IT

REOLINE NETiADRKING
SHORETEL SERVICE AGREEMENT (AT&T)

PAYROLL PROCESSING
PICTOMETRY
SOUTHERN SHREO
I.iARRIS GOVERN. GIS MAPPING

UBEO LEASEO EOUIPMENT
PITNEY BOV\IES LEASED POSTAGE I.IACHINE

MICROFICHE DATA TTiANSFER

CAPITAL EXPENSE
TELEPHONE EXPENSE
SECURITY MONITORING
JANITORIAL
UTILMES
OFFICE RENTAL

TOTAL PURCHASEO AI{O CONTRACTEO SERVICES



WALLER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
PROPOSED 2019 SALARY BREAKDOWN

POSITIONS

2 018
ADOPTED
SALARY

20L9
PROPOSED

SALARY

2079
PROPOSED

CAR

ALLOWANCE SUBTOTAL

RETIREMENT
BENEFITS

9.930/o

MUTUAL OF

OMAHA,
TCDRS, LIFE

INS HI]AI,TII INS

TOTAL AI]OPTETJ

COMPENSATION

PACKAGE

CHIEF APPRAISER

ASSISTANT CHIEF APPRAISER

DIRECTOR OF APPRAISAT

APPRAISER

APPRAISER

APPRAIS€R

APPRAISER

APPRAISER

APPRAISER

BOOKKEEPER

APPRAISER

JURISDICTION CLERK

JURISDICTION CLERK

TEAD DEED/MAP RESEARCH

DEED/MAP CI-ERK

,IURISOICTION CLERK

JURISDICTION SUPERVISOR

5108,s73

589,986

557,406

s6S,079

5s8,494

s43,931

S32,ooo

S31,soo

S34,ooo

538,9s0

SsT,soo

s43,781

S36,ooo

$40,ooo

s33,000

s40,000

$4s,0o0

s3,600.0o

s3,600.00

S7,800.00

s7,800.00

S7,800.00

ss,o0o.0o

s3,600.O0

s2,500.oo

94,ooo.oo

So.oo

$s,700.00

So.oo

50.00

So.oo

So.oo

So.oo

So.oo

5469

S412

S343

S33s

S31s

9272

5234

$234

5z4t

s257

S311

5223

5246

S2s9

S238

52S9

5274

s17,393.00

$17,393.0o

s17,393.00

S17,393.00

517,393.0O

S17,393.00

s17,393.00

S17,393.00

S17,393.oo

s17,393.00

S17,393.0o

S17,393.00

517,393.00

Su,393.oo

s17,393.00

517,393.00

517,393.0O

S143,910.83

s122,909.96

5101,597.67

S98,967.84

S91,528.66

s73,000.8s

s57,s69.86

Ss5,2so.oo

s60,61s.18

s62.sO4.74

587,987.88

SG7,os8.r2

Ss8,313.10

s63,0s3.09

Sss,468.91

S63,0s3.09

s68,482.14

S111,388

s92,336

$69,191

s66,806

SGo,osT

s45,789

$33,060

s32,860

S3s,460

s40,803

Ss8,7so

544,976

S37,ooo

S41,3oo

S34,420

541,300

S46,22s

s114,988

S9s,936

576,991

$74,606

567,8s7

Sso,789

s36,660

S3s,360

S39,460

S40,8o3

S64,450

544,976

s37,0O0

541,300

934,420

S41,3oo

546,22s

s11,060.83

s9,168.95

s6,870.67

s5,633.84

ss,963.55

s4,546.85

s3,282.86

53,253.00

S3,s21.18

s4,051.74

ss,833.88

S4,466.12

s3,674.10

S4.101.09

s3,417.91

54,101.09

$4,s90.14

TOTAL SATARIES S85s,2oo Sa9\721,/ S51,4oo / 5943,121 S88,547.90 54,922 $29s,681 S1,332,271.90



WALLER COU TTY APPRAISAL DISTAIT
PROPOSED 2OI9ALLOCATIOI{

CAI-CULATED USINC 2013 TAX Lf,VIES

IURISDICTIONS 2017 TAX LE\,.V

TOTALTAX LEVY
IN DISTRICT

2018 PRO'ECTED
ALLOCATIONS

(PERCENTAGE OF

LEVY)

2019 PROPOSED

BUDGET ASSESSMENT

PERCENT OF WCAD

BUDCET

2019 PROPOSED

,URISDICTION ANNUAL
ALLOCATION QUARTERLY ALLOCATION

warLtR-HARits asD 2oo

BROO$HIiE-X W 0i4tNA6E

watlE6 co R0 tMP 0t5l rt

HARiIS.WALLEN CO MUD12

WALLER CO IMP OISI T2

HAiiIS WALLEI CO MUD T3

FT 6ar{D WALLti CO MUo 12

FT 6€NO WAI.I€R CO MUD 13

W]TTOW CREEX FARMS MUO

s23.332,a6r'

s13,715,35s

516,594,879

515,ra1,029

92028,9a1

13,68r"26r

s1,59rr,369

S1,t773oo

s2r92,106

s811,626

sl,o()s,Oa2

992.3,692

s1,0a2,781

960,20,

9130 362

S123,,ra

s2,7.280

sl49,71t

S71376

s795,710

94,813

$a.ss3

s93,609,534

s93,609,s34

S93,609,5r4

,r,,@9,s34

s93,6oe,s34

s93,609,s34

s93,@9,534

s93,6o9,s34

$93,609,534

s93,609,53!

s93,5O9,534

s931609's34

s9,,609,534

s98,@9,534

998,609,534

s93,609,s34

593,609,53it

593,609,534

2!.712178X

16,424479r(

16.05rt3994

7.11t095'g

3.731175%

1.516a51*

2,527241*

0.,30169*

1.0t92ttx

0.936717t4

o 125560*

o.2ao625x

0,760313*

sr,912,rr72

sr,9r2,412

s1,912,472

57,9t2.472

5r.972,a12

sr,9t2,472

4L,912,412

5\9t2,112

st,912,4r2

sl,9t2,a12

sL,9r2,.72

s1,912,472

st,912,172

3Lpn.112

41,sr2,172

sl,9t2,172

9t.912.472

51,9t2,a12

s1,912,412

s1,912,472

sl,917,17X

91,912,472

21.71211aX

76,A2Aa79r6

15.0643!t9

7.12!095*

3,1Lr-t6n

1.615451t4

l,194ao8ta

7.527211%

0.133412*

0.125960*

0.240626X

0.76031!*

0_004522X

2,109296t(

9as3,aBB.76

s362,992.s3

S32t347.60

s3or,227.t3

4136,32r.32

$71,39s.94

530,921.32

s71,a1172

s43,332.33

515,375.75

$19,a92.r.6

$17,914.4s

53,507.71

s2,a01,30

s4,60r.90

$1{,540.77

sr,'12,,08

$$,432.11

s39.47

s33.'r0

s113,372.19

390,7/re.l,

$30,46r.90

s75,306-70

S17,34s.93

97,7r0.45

95,710.6A

s12,083.22

s3,969.19

sa,473.51

ss,0s6.03

s291.92

s375.93

s600-32

tL150.43

s1635.1s

$rr5.,

s3,l53.oa

$22,37

s22.10

s93,609,534 s96,609,s34 s1,9t7,477 s1,912,472.00 s478,113.00

st,9!2,172.@


